Description
DEXcell FA VSH™ Glass Mat Roof Board
has a reinforced gypsum panel with a
gypsum core and heavy-duty coated
glass mat facers. It meets or exceeds
ASTM C1177 for moisture resistance
and both ASTM G21 and ASTM D3273
for mold resistance.1 It is extremely

  Fire-Resistance Characteristics
Core Type Regular
UL Type Designation FSW-6
Combustibility² Non-combustible
Surface Burning Characteristics³ Class A
Flame Spread³ 0
Smoke Development³ 0
Fire Classification UL Classified, FM Approved
  Applicable Standards and References
ASTM C473 Standard Test Methods for Physical Testing of Gypsum Panel Products
ASTM C518 Standard Test Method for Steady-State Thermal Transmission
Properties by Means of the Heat Flow Meter Apparatus
ASTM C1177 Standard Test Method for Glass Mat Gypsum Substrate
for Use as Sheathing
ASTM D3273 Standard Test Method for Resistance to Growth of
Mold on the Surface of Interior Coatings in an Environmental
Chamber ASTM E84 Standard Test Method for Surface Burning
Characteristics of Building Materials
ASTM E96 Standard Test Methods for Water Vapor Transmission of Materials
ASTM E119 Standard Test Methods for Fire Tests of Building
Construction and Materials.
ASTM E136 Standard Test Method for Behavior of Materials in a
Vertical Tube Furnace at 750˚C
ASTM E661 Standard Test Method for Performance of Wood and Wood-Based
Floor and Roof Sheathing Under Concentrated Static and Impact Loads Gypsum
Association, GA-238, Guidelines for Prevention of Mold Growth on Gypsum Board
Gold Bond Building Products, LLC Manufacturer Standards,
NGC Construction Guide
1 Specified values per ASTM C1177, tested in accordance with ASTM C473.
2 Tested in accordance with ASTM E136.
3 Tested in accordance with ASTM E84.
4 Tested in accordance with ASTM C518.
5 Tested in accordance with ASTM E96.
6 Tested in accordance with ASTM E661.
7 Tested in accordance with ASTM C473, annex X3.
8 Tested in accordance with ASTM D3273 and rated in accordance with ASTM D3274.
  Packaging
4' x 4' DEXcell FA VSH™ Glass Mat 5/8"
Pieces per pallet 44
Sq. ft. per pallet 704
Weight per pallet 2,152
Sq. ft. per truck 15,488
Weight per truck, lbs. 47,344
4' x 8' DEXcell FA VSH™ Glass Mat 5/8"
Pieces per pallet 30
Sq. ft. per pallet 960
Weight per pallet 2,880
Sq. ft. per truck 15,360
Weight per truck, lbs. 46,080
* �Values stated are approximate and subject to normal manufacturing variation. These values
are not guaranteed and are provided solely as a guide.
NOTE: Any protective plastic factory packaging that is used
to wrap DEXcell FA VSH™ Roof Boards for shipment is
intended to provide temporary protection from exposure to